
XXI.

TEMPERANCE ACT AMENDMENT BILL (7)-
In Comittee- Mr. McClelan

ELECTIONS LAW AMENDMENT BILL (32)-
Third reading-Mr. Aikins

MARINE TELEGRAPIIS BILL (44)
Third reading-Mr. Macdonald ...
Bill defeated, Contents, 30; Non-Contents, 32

QUJEBEC BUILDING SOCIETIES BILL (L) -
Amendments Concurred in-Mr. Bellerose

('ANADA AND ATLANTIC RAILWAY BILL (30)-
Second reading moved-Mr. Scott
After debate, motion agreed to on a division

Monday, May 5th.

TORONTO SAVINGS BANK BILL (26)-
Third reading-Mr. Smith

RED) RIVER BRIDGE-Inquiry-Mr. Girard-Withdrawn ...

IM PEACHMENT OF JUDGE POLETTE-Petition .presented-Mr. Trudel

DETROIT RIVER TUNNEL BILL (100)-
Motion-

"That, in accordance with the Twelfth R eport of the Committee on Standing Orders and
Private Bille, the 37th Rule of this House be dispensed with, in so far au the same
relates to the Petitions of the Detroit River Tunnel Company, and of the Canada and
Detroit River Bridge Company."-Mr. Allan.

Agreed to ... ... ...

First reading-Mr. Vidal

QUEBEC BUILDING SOCIETIES' BILL (L)-
Third Reading-Mr. Bellerose

TRADE MARKS AND DESIGNS BILL (82)-
Second reading-Mr. Aikins

TEMPERANCE ACT AMENDMENT HILL (70)-
In Committee-Mr. MeLelan
Amendment moved-Mr. Alexander
Amendment rejected

Bill reported, read third time and passed

INTERCOLONIAL RAILWAY LAW AMENDMENT
In Committee ..

Amendment Moved-Dr. Almon
Anmendment rejected
Bill reported, read third tine and passed

BILL (28)--

... ... ... 435

436

436
489

440

441
49

449

449

450

... 450

450

450

... 451

451
451
452
452

452
452
454
454


