XXI.

TEMPERANCE ACT AMENDMENT In Committee— Mr. McClelan	BILL	(70)—	•			435
	• •	•••	•••	•••	•••	400
ELECTIONS LAW AMENDMENT Third reading—Mr. Aikins	BILL (3	2)				436
	•••	•••	•••	• •	••	4.,0
MARINE TELEGRAPHS BILL (44))					400
Third reading—Mr. Macdonald		•••	••	• •	• •	436
Bill defeated, Contents, 30; Non-Cont	tents, 32	•••	•••	••	•••	48 9
QUEBEC BUILDING SOCIETIES	BILL (L	·) —				
Amendments Concurred in—Mr. Belle	erose	• •	•••	•••		440
CANADA AND ATLANTIC RAILY	VAV BI	LL /36\				
Second reading moved—Mr. Scott	VAI DI.	LL (30)—				441
After debate, motion agreed to on a d	·· livision	•	•••			449
motion agreed to on a			•••	•••		
Mond	ay, May	5th.				
TORONTO SAVINGS BANK BILL	(26)—					
Third reading—Mr. Smith	• •	•••	•••	• •	•••	449
RED RIVER BRIDGE-Inquiry-Mr. Gir	ard—Wi	thdrawn	•••	• •	•••	449
IMPEACHMENT OF JUDGE POLETTE—Pet			r Trudel			450
•						
DETROIT RIVER TUNNEL BILL (Motion—	100)					
"That, in accordance with the Twelfth Rep Private Bills, the 37th Rule of this Ho relates to the Petitions of the Detroit Detroit River Bridge Company."—Mr.	ouse be dis River Tunr	pensed wit	th, in so fa	ras the sa	ıme	
Agreed to	•••		•••	• •	•••	450
First reading—Mr. Vidal	• •		• .			450
QUEBEC BUILDING SOCIETIES' I	BILL (L)					
Third Reading-Mr. Bellerose		•••	• •	• •		450
TRADE MARKS AND DESIGNS BI	T.T. (89)			,		
Second reading—Mr. Aikins					•••	451
			•••			
TEMPERANCE ACT AMENDMEN'I In Committee—Mr. McLelan		0)				45]
Amendment moved—Mr. Alexander	• •	• • •	••	••	* • • •	451
Amendment rejected	•••	•••	••	•.•.	• • •	452
Bill reported, read third time and pas		• •	•••	•••	••••	452
	•	TO ME TO STORE	DITT (00	· ·	•••	
INTERCOLONIAL RAILWAY LAV	A WMEN		DILL (28	· <i>)</i>		452
Amendment Moved—Dr. Almon	• •	••	•••	• •	••	45:
Amendment rejected	••	• •	• •	•••	•••	454
Bill reported, read third time and pas	sed	•••	••	··· :.	••	454
- oliverson's come arrive arms and Land	• •		••	• •		